| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RE 06 - 0 | 4 - 2003 Docket No.: |
|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) | |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | |
| | hed original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-25 -03 Jung Ae Park | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: |
| ✓ Individual(s) ✓ General Partnership ✓ Corporation-State ✓ Other ✓ Association Limited Partnership ✓ Partnership ✓ Yes ☒ No | Street Address: 709 E. Fairmount Rd., City: Burbank State: CA ZIP: 91501 Individual(s) citizenship Association |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: April 17, 2003 | ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Husband and Wife jointly If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/384,690 Additional numbers | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Jerry H, Noh Internal Address: 3435 Wilshire blvd suite 2741 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed |
| Los Angeles, CA 90010 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 3435 Wilshire Blvd suite 2741 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: LogAngeles State: CA ZIP: 90010 | JSE THIS SPACE |
| | ····- ·· ·· ·· · |
| 06/03/2003 TBYRNE 00000167 76384690 | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Jerry H. Noh | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 23, 2003 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | |
| Total number of pages including of | |

REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jung Ae Park, of the County of Los Angeles, State of California having an address at 1100 S. San Pedro St. #J-10, Los Angeles, CA 90015 have adopted, used and has used the mark which is pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 76/384690, filed March 20, 2002.

WHEREAS, Dong Yun Park, husband of Jung Ae Park an individual having an address at 709 E. Fairmount Rd., Burbank, CA 91501 is desirous of jointly owning as husband and wife with Jung Ae Park the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified pending trademark application thereof, including the right to recover for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Jung Ae Park do hereby sell, assign and transfers jointly unto said Dong Yun Park and Jung Ae Park as husband and wife, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, including the right to recover for past infringement thereof.

| Executed this 19th de | ay of April, 2000. |
|--|---|
| | Jung Ae Park, Assignor |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) |
| COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES |) SS.) |
| Ae Park, to me known to be the p | , 2003, before me personally appeared Jung person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the sed. |
| SONG K. KIM COMM. #1406313 Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY | Notary Public |

My Comm. Exp. April 18, 2007

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/25/2003 REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0729